Title: Presentation of a recommendation from Mayor Lora Vitek to approve reappointment of Prosecuting Attorney Timothy O'N for Fiscal Year 2024/2025. Presenter: Mayor Lora Vitek Meeting: City Council Date: May 6, 2024 Proposed Cost: \$ Budgeted Amount: \$ Not Budgeted: Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain): Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):		Agenda Item Executive Summary		Agenda Item number: IIH	
for Fiscal Year 2024/2025. Presenter: Mayor Lora Vitek Meeting: City Council Date: May 6, 2024 Proposed Cost: \$ Budgeted Amount: \$ Not Budgeted: Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain): Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):		Title	,		
Meeting: City Council Date: May 6, 2024 Proposed Cost: \$ Budgeted Amount: \$ Not Budgeted: Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain): Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):		Title.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Proposed Cost: \$ Budgeted Amount: \$ Not Budgeted: Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain): Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County.		Presenter:	Mayor Lora Vitek		
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain): Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):	Meeting: City Cou	ncil [Date: May 6, 2024		
Request favorable consideration to approve the reappointment of Timothy O'Neil, of Foote, Mielke, Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County.	Proposed Cost: \$		Budgeted Amount: \$	Not Budgeted: □	
Chavez & O'Neil, LLC, Geneva, IL as the Prosecuting Attorney for the City of St. Charles & Liquor Control Commission for fiscal year 2024/2025. The Kane County State's Attorney's Office is responsible to prosecute all misdemeanor and felony cases initiated by the St. Charles Police Department. All ordinance violations are prosecuted by a private attorney under contract to the City with the approval of the State's Attorney. Tim will also serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):	Executive Summar	່າງ (if not bud <u>ດ</u>	geted please explain):		
serve as the Prosecuting Attorney on the Liquor Control Commission. Timothy O'Neil is an approved prosecutor of Kane County. Attachments (please list):	The Kane County S cases initiated by t	tate's Attorn he St. Charles	ey's Office is responsible to prosect s Police Department. All ordinance	violations are prosecuted by a	
Attachments (please list):	-			-	
,	Timothy O'Neil is a	n approved p	prosecutor of Kane County.		
Al	•	se list):			
None	None				

Presentation of a recommendation from Mayor Lora Vitek to approve reappointment of Prosecuting Attorney Timothy O'Neil for Fiscal Year 2024/2025.